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Date:12.11.2022

To,
BSE LIMITED,
Compliance Department,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalai Street,
Mumbai- 400001

Security ID: AAL
Security Code: 542012

SUB; REVISION OF OUTCOME OF BOARD MEETING HELD ON 10^” NOVEMBER.2022

Dear Sir/Madam,

In Continuation of our Outcome of Board Meeting submitted on 10^^ November,2022 there Is a
typographical error In consolidated statement of assets and liabilities statements as at 30^^
September 2022, where other current liabilities mentioned under current tax liabilities. Attached
revised unaudited standalone and consolidated financial results for the quarter/half year ended
on 30**’ September, 2022

Please take the same on your record.
Thanking you.
Yours Faithfully,
For, A-1 ACID LIMITED

\

Harshadkumar Naranbhai Patel
Chairman & Managing Director
DIN:00302819
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Riddhi P. Sheth & Co.
Chartered Accountants
9, Shyam Shivam Bungalows, Nr. Shikar Flats,
100 ft. Ring Road, Satellite,
Ahmedabad - 380 051.
Tel: + 91 79 2676 3020

Independent Auditor's Review Report on the Quarterly and year to Date Unaudited
Standalone Financial Results of the Company pursuant to the Regulation 33 of the SEBI
(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations. 2015. as amended.

To
The Board of Directors of
A-1 ACID Limited.

1. We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited standalone financial results of A-
1 ACID Limited (the 'Company') for the quarter ended September 30, 2022 and year to date
from April 01, 2022 to September 30, 2022 (the 'Statement'), attached herewith, being
submitted by the Company pursuant to the requirement of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing
Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended (the 'Listing
Regulations').

2. This Statement, which Is the responsibility of the Company's Management and approved by
the Company's Board of Directors, has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and
measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34 (Ind AS 34), 'Interim
Financial Reporting', prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, as amended,
read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted
in India. Our responsibility Is to express a conclusion on the Statement based on our review.

3. We conducted our review of the Statement In accordance with the Standard on Review
Engagements (SRE) 2410, 'Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the
Independent Auditor of the Entity' issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India.
This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as
to whether the Statement is free of material misstatement. A review of interim financial
information consists of making inquiries, primarily of persons responsible for financial and
accounting matters, and applying analytical and other review procedures. A review is
substantially less in scope than an audit conducted in accordance with Standards on Auditing
and consequently does not enable us to obtain assurance that we could become aware of all
significant matters that might be identified in an audit. Accordingly, we do not express an audit
opinion.
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Riddhi P. Sheth & Co.
Chartered Accountants

4. Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to
believe that the accompanying Statement, prepared in accordance with the recognition and
measurement principles laid down in the applicable Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS')
specified under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, as amended, read with relevant rules
issued thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India, has not
disclosed the information required to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the Listing
Regulations, including the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material
misstatement.

For Riddhi P. Sheth & Co.
Chartered Accountants
ICAI Firm registration number: 140190W

Riddhi P. Sheth
Proprietor
Membership No.: 159123
Place: Ahmedabad
Date: November 10, 2022
UDIN: 22159123BCRSOY8437
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A-1 ACID LIMITED

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED STANDALONE FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30,2022

(INR in Lacs)

QUARTER ENDED HALF YEAR ENDED YEAR ENDEDSr
Particulars September 30,

2022
(Unaudited)

June 30,2022 Sept. 30,2021
(Unaudited) (Unaudited)

September
30,2022

(Unaudited)

Sept. 30,
2021

(Unaudited)

March 31,
2022

(Audited)

No

I Income
(i) Revenue from Operations

(ii) Other Income
8,610.53

41.22
9,383.62

217.65
6,241.06

110.90
17,994.15

258.87
18,253.02

11,212.39
163.33

31,036.04
400.81

Total Income 8,651.75 9,601.27 6,351.96 11,375.72 31,436.85
Expenses

(i) Purchase of Stock-In-Trade
(ii) Transport Expenses
(iii) Changes in Inventory of Finished Goods
(iv) Employee Benefits Expenses
(v) Finance Cost

(vi) Depreciation and Amortization Expense:
(vii) Other Expenses

7,704.00
412.71
187.44
94.01
35.01
96.01

111.11

8,602.79
436.60
(47.87)

65.60
46.86

105.04
74.79

5,551.36
409.28
(15.73)

46.54
30.63
81.84
88.18

16,306.79
849.31
139.57
159.61
81.87

201.05
185.90

9,901.20
713.71

78.14
122.94

56.02
166.76
180.86

27,888.25
1,584.30

(43.81)
256.03
120.66
334.66
448.39

IV Total Expenses 8,640.29 9,283.81 6,192.10 17,924.10 11,219.63 30,588.48
Profit Before Extra-ordinary and Exceptional

Items and TaxV 11.46 317.46 159.86 328.92 156.09 848.37
Extra ordinary Exceptional ItemsVI
Profit Before TaxVII 11.46 317.46 159.86 328.92 156.09 848.37
Tax Expense

(i) Current Tax
(ii) Deferred Tax

Total Tax Expenses

6.68 83.02 28.99
(7.20)
21.79

89.70 34.08
(12.97)

21.11

228.81
(10.96)
217.85

3.23 0.78 4.01
9.91 83.80 93.71

Profit After Tax 1.55 233.66 138.07 235.21 134.98 630.52
Other Comprehensive Income Net of Tax
Total Comprehensive Income for the period 1.55 233.66 138.07 235.21 134.98 630.52

Paid up equity Share Capital (Face value of
INR 10 each)XII 1,150 1,150 1,150 1,150 1,150 1,150

Earning Per Share -Basic & Diluted (Not
annualised)XIV 0.01 2.03 1.20 2.05 1.17 5.48

For, A-1 Acid Limited

Harshadkumar N Patel
Chairman and Managing Director
DIN:00302819

Place: Ahmedabad
Date: November 10,2022
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A-1 ACID LIMITED
UNAUDITED STANDALONE STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES AS AT SEPTEMBER, 2022.

{INR in Lacs)
Particulars As at

September 30, 2022
(Unaudited)

As at
March 31,2022

(Audited)
ASSETS

Non-Current Assets
Property, Plant & Equipments
Capital Work in Progress
Goodwill
Financial Assets

(i) Investments
(ii) Other Financial Assets

Other Non-Current Assets

1,759.80 1,672.43
9.20 9.20

31.00 31.00

326.30
468.76

26.16

247.04
446.26

25.98
Total Non-Current Assets (A)
Current Assets
Inventories
Financial Assets

(i) Trade Receivables
(it) Cash and Cash Equivalents
(iii) Loans
(iv) Other Financial Assets

Other Current Assets

2,621.22 2,431.91

94.12 233.69

4,361.96 4,630.95
4.43 9.64
0.92 0.92
0.23 0.70

845.34
14.71

661.81
Current Tax Assets (Net)
Total Current Assets (B) 5,321.71 5,537.71
Total Assets (A+B) 7,942.93 7,969.62Bse
EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Equity
Equity Share Capital
Other Equity

1,150.00
3,564.09

1,150.00
3,501.40

Total Equity (A) 4,714.09 4,651.40
Liabilities
Non-Current Liabilities
Financial Liabilities

(i) Borrowings
Provisions

614.03
21.34
49.15

545.33

Deferred Tax Liabilities (Net) 45.16
Total Non-Current Liabilities (B) 684.52 590.49
Current Liabilities
Financial Liabilities

(i) Borrowings
(ii) Trade Payables
(iii) Other Financial Liabilities

Other Current Liabilities
Provisions

1,781.10
203.72

2,052.52
303.89

558.88 357.01
0.62

Current Tax Liabilities (Net) 14.31
Total Current Liabilities (C) 2,544.32 2,727.73
Total Liabilities (A+B+C) 7,942.93 7,969.62

For, A-1 Add Limited

Harshadkumar N Patel
Chairman and Managing Director
DIN: 00302819

Place: Ahmedabad
Date: November 10,2022

r
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UNAUDITED STANDALONE STATEMENT OF CASHFLOWS FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30,2022

For the half year ended
on September 30,2022

(Unaudited)

For the half year ended
on September 30,2021

(Unaudited)
Parti oilars

A Cash from Operating Activities

Profit Before Tax
Adjustments for:

Depreciation
Finance Cost
Sundry Balance Written Off
Provision for Expected Credit Loss
Interest Income
Loss/ (Gain) on sale of Fixed Assets

Operating Profit before Changes in Working Capital

328.92 156.09

201.05
80.84
(1.22)
10.00
(5.86)
(3.76)

609.97

166.76
51.55

1.81
9.67

(3.45)
5.15

387.58

Movements in Working Capital
Decrease/ (Increase) in Other Financial Non current Assets
Decrease/(Increase) in Inventories
Decrease/ (Increase) in Trade Receivables
Decrease/ (Increase) in Other Current Financial Assets
Decrease/ (Increase) in Other Current Assets
(Decrease)/ Increase in Trade Payables
(Decrease)/ Increase in Non Current Provisions
(Decrease)/ Increase in Current Provisions
(Decrease)/ Increase in Other Current liability

Cash Generated from Operations
Income Tax (Paid)/Received

Net Cash generated/(used in) from Operating Actimties

(22.50)
139.57
260.21

(2.48)
78.14

(421.21)
41.80
54.18
34.32

0.47
(183.53)
(100.17)

21.34
0.62

201.87
927.85

(118.73)
809.12

85.10
257.43

(107.97)
149.46

Cash Flow from Investment Activities
Purchase of Property, Plant & Equipment including
Capital Advances and Capital Work in Progress
Investment in an Associate
Sale of Property, Plant & Equipment
interest Income

Net Cash generated/(used in) from Investment Activities

B

(34.00)
(96.01)

73.00

(292.97)
(79.26)

8.10
5.86 3.45

(53.56)(358.27)

C Cash From Financing Activities
Proceeds/(Repayment) of Non Current Borrowings
Proceeds/(repayment) from Current Borrowings
Interest Paid
Dividend

Net Cash generated/{used in) From Financing Activities
Net Increase/Deaease in Cash 8i Cash Equivalents
Cash & Cash Equivalents at the beginning of the year
Cash 8t Cash Equivalents at the end of the year

(124.32)
48.21

(51.55)

68.70
(271.42)

(80.84)
(172.50)
(456.06)

(5.21)
(127.66)

(31.76)
47.07
15.31

9.64
4.43

Note to Cash Flow Statement:
1 The above Cash Flow Statement has been prepared under the 'Indirect method' as set out in the Ind AS • 7 Statement of

Cash Flow

at FRN 14019OW •*
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Notes;

1. The above financial results are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind
AS"), as applicable and guidelines Issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI"). The
Ind AS are prescribed under section 133 of the Act read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian
Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, and the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment)
Rules, 2016.

2. The above financial results of the company have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and
approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on November
10, 2022.

3. The company is primarily engaged in one business segment as determined by the chief decision
maker In accordance with Ind AS 108, Operating Segments.

4. The figures for the corresponding previous period have been re-grouped/re-classified wherever
necessary to make them comparable.

For and on behalf of the Board

Ty p-»/m NO.; 1S9123\q
flC FRN:140190W pi(Harshadbhai N.Patel)

Chairman and Managing Director
DIN 00302819
Ahmedabad, November 10,2022

^AHMEDABAD M
rn O VAHMEOABAiy^o
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Riddhi P. Sheth & Co.
Chartered Accountants
9, Shyam Shivam Bungalows, Nr. Shikar Flats,
100 ft. Ring Road, Satellite,
Ahmedabad - 380 051.
Tel: + 91 79 2676 3020

Independent Auditor's Review Report on the Quarterly and year to Date Unaudited
Consolidated Financial Results of the Company pursuant to the Regulation 33 of the SEBI
(Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended.

To
The Board of Directors of
A-1 ACID Limited.

1. We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited consolidated Financial Results of

of A-1 ACID Limited (the 'Holding Company') and its Associate Firm for the quarter ended
September 30, 2022 and year to date from April 01, 2022 to September 30, 2022 (the
'Statement'), attached herewith, being submitted by the Company pursuant to the requirement
of Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations,
2015, as amended (the 'Listing Regulations').

2. This Statement, which is the responsibility of the Holding Company's Management and
approved by the Holding Company's Board of Directors, has been prepared in accordance with

the recognition and measurement principles laid down In Indian Accounting Standard 34 (Ind
AS 34), 'Interim Financial Reporting', prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013,

amended, read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other accounting principles
generally accepted in India. Our responsibility Is to express a conclusion on the Statement
based on our review.

as

3. We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review
Engagements (SRE) 2410, 'Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the
Independent Auditor of the Entity' issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India.
This standard requires that we plan and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as

to whether the Statement is free of material misstatement. A review of interim financial
Information consists of making inquiries, primarily of persons responsible for financial and
accounting matters, and applying analytical and other review procedures. A review is
substantially less in scope than an audit conducted in accordance with Standards on Auditing
and consequently does not enable us to obtain assurance that we could become aware of all
significant matters that might be identified in an audit. Accordingly, we do not express an audit

opinion.



Riddhi P. Sheth & Co.
Chartered Accountants

We also performed procedures in accordance with the Circular No. CIR/CFD/CMDI/44/2019
dated March 29, 2019 issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India under Regulation
33{8) of the Listing Regulations, to the extent applicable.

4. The Statement includes the interim financial results of the following entity.

Associate Firm

- A-1 Sureja Industries
Based on our review conducted and procedures performed as stated in paragraph 3 above and
based on the consideration of the review reports of other auditors referred to in paragraph 5
below, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe that the accompanying
Statement, prepared in accordance with recognition and measurement principles laid down in
the aforesaid Indian Accounting Standards ('Ind AS’) specified under Section 133 of the
Companies Act, 2013, as amended, read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other
accounting principles generally accepted in India, has not disclosed the information required
to be disclosed in terms of Regulation 33 of the Listing Regulations, including the
which it is to be disclosed, or that it contains any material misstatement.

5. The Statement includes the unaudited interim financial results and other unaudited financial
information of:

manner in

(a) 1 (one) Associate Fim, whose unaudited interim financial results and other unaudited
financial information includes Group's share of net profit/(Loss) of INR (6.21) lakh and INR
0.51 lakh and Group's share of total comprehencive income of INR (6.21) lakh and INR 0.51
lakh for the quarter ended September 30, 2022 and for the period ended on that date,
respectively, as considered in the Statement which has been reviewed by its independent
auditor.

The independent auditor's report on the unaudited interim financial results and other
unaudited financial information of this entity has been furnished to us by the Management of
the Holding Company and our conclusion on the Statement, in so far as it relates to the
amounts and disclosures included in respect of these entities, is based solely on the report of
such auditors and the procedures performed by us are as stated in paragraph 3 above.

6. According to the Information and explanations given to us by the Management of the Holding
Company, the unaudited interim financial results and other unaudited financial information
referred to in paragraphs 5 above are not material to the Group.



Riddhi P. Sheth & Co.
Chartered Accountants

Our conclusion on the Statement is not modified in respect of the above matters with respect
to our reliance on the work done and the reports of the other auditors and the unaudited
interim financial results and other unaudited financial information certified by the Management
of the Holding Company.

For Riddhi P. Sheth & Co.
Chartered Accountants
ICAI Firm registration number 140190W

Riddhi P. Sheth
Proprietor
Membership No.: 159123
Place: Ahmedabad
Date: November 10, 2022
UDIN: 22159123BCRSVZ4581

FRN- 140190W
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A-1 ACID LIMITED

STATEMENT OF UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER AND SIX MONTHS ENDED SEPTEMBER 30,2022
(INR in lacs)

QUARTER ENDED HALF YEAR ENDED YEAR ENDEDSr
Particulars March 31,

2022 (Audited)
Sept. 30,2022 June 30, 2022 Sept. 30, 2021

(Unaudited) (Unaudited) (Unaudited)
Sept. 30, 2022 Sept. 30,2021

(Unaudited) (Unaudited)
No

IncomeI

(i) Revenue from Operations
(ii) Other Income

8,610.53
47.42

9,383.62
210.94

6,241.06
110.90

17,994.15
258.36

11,212.39
163.33

31,036.04
400.81

9,594.56 6,351.96 18,252.51 11,375.72 31,436.85Total Income 8,657.95Ii
III Expenses

(i) Purchase of Stock-In-Trade
(ii) Transport Expenses
(iii) Changes in Inventory of Finished Goods
(iv) Employee Benefit Expenses
(v) Finance Costs
(vi) Depreciation and Amortization Expense
(vii) Other Expenses

7,704.00
412.71
187.44
94.01
35.01
96.01

111.11

8,602.79
436.60
(47.87)

65.60
46.86

105.04
74.79

5,551.36
409.28
(15.73)

46.54
30.63
81.84
84.04

16,306.79
849.31
139.57
159.61
81.87

201.05
185.90

9,901.20
713.71

78.14
122.94
56.02

166.76
176.72

27,888.25
1,584.30

(43.81)
256.03
120.66
334.66
433.78

Total Expenses 8,640.29 9,283.81 6,187.96 17,924.10 11,215.49 30,573.87IV
Profit Before Extra-ordinary and

Exceptional Items and Tax
Extra ordinary Exceptional Items

17.66 310.75 164.00 328.41 160.23 862.98V
VI

Profit Before Tax 17.66 310.75 164.00 328.41 160.23 862.98VII
VIII Tax Expense

(i) Current Tax
(ii) Deferred Tax

Total Tax Expenses

6.68 83.02 28.99
(7.20)
21.79

89.70 34.08
(12.97)

21.11

228.81
(10.96)
217.85

3.23 0.78 4.01
9.91 83.80 93.71

Profit After TaxIX 7.75 226.95 142.21 234.70 139.12 645.13
Share of Profit/ (Loss) from Associate (6.20) 6.71 (4.14) (4.14) (14.61)X 0.51

Net Profit after Tax and Share of Profit/
(Loss) from Associate 1.55 233.66 138.07 235.21 134.98XI 630.52

Other Comprehensive Income/ (loss) Net
of TaxXII

Total Comprehensive lncome/(loss) for the
period 1.55 233.66 138.07XIII 235.21 134.98 630.52

Paid up equity Share Capital (Face value of
INR 10 each) 1,150 1,150 1,150 1,150XIV 1,150 1,150

Earning Per Share -Basic & Diluted (Not
annualised) 0.01 2.03 1.20 2.05XV 1.17 5.48

For, A-1 Acid Limited

r c.
Harshadkumar N Patel
Chairman and Managing Director
DIN:00302819

Place: Ahmedabad
Date: November 10, 2022

os FRN 140\90W
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A-1 ACID LIMITED
UNAUDITED CONSOLIDATED STATEMENT OF ASSETS AND LIABILITIES AS AT SEPTEMBER, 2022

(INR in Lacs)

As at
March 31,2022

(Audited)

As at
September 30, 2022

(Unaudited)

Particulars

ASSETS

Non-Current Assets
Property, Plant and Equipment
Capital Work-In- Progress
Goodwill
Financial Assets

(i) Investments
(ii) Other Financial Assets

Other Non-Current Assets
Total Non-Current Assets (A)

1,672.431,759.80
9.209.20

31.0031.00

247.04
446.26

25.98

326.30
468.76

26.16
2,431.912,621.22

Current Assets
Inventories
Financial Assets

(1) Trade Receivables
(ii) Cash and Cash Equivalents
(iii) Loans
(iv) Other Financial Assets

Other Current Assets
Current Tax Assets (Net)
Total Current Assets (B)
Total Assets (AtB)

233.6994.12

4,630.954,361.96
9.644.43
0.920.92
0.700.23

661.81845.34
14.71

5,537.715,321.71
7,969.627,942.93

EQUITY AND LIABILITIES

Equity
Equity Share Capita!
Other Equity

1,150.00
3,501.40

1,150.00
3,564.09

4,651.404,714.09Total Equity (A)
Liabilities
Non-Current Liabilities
Financial Liabilities

(i) Borrowings
Provisions
Deferred Tax Liabilities (Net)
Total Non-Current Liabilities (B)
Current Liabilities
Financial Liabilities

(i) Borrowings
(ii) Trade Payables

Other Current Liabilities
Provisions
Current Tax Liabilities (Net)
Total Current Liabilities (C)
Total Liabilities (A+B+C)

545.33614.03
21.34
49.15 45.16

590.49684.52

2,052.52
303.89
357.01

1,781.10
203.72
558.88

0.62
14.31

2,727.732,544.32
7,969.627,942.93

For, A-1 Acid Limited

Harshadkumar N Patel
Chairman and Managing DirectorPlace: Ahmedabad

Date: November 10,2022 DIN:00302819
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UNAUDITED CONSOUDATED STATEMENT OF CASHFLOWS FOR THE HALF YEAR ENDED SEPTEMBER 30,2022

For the half year ended
on September 30,2022

(Unaudited)

For the half year ended
on September 30,2021

(Unaudited)
Particulars

A Cash from Operating Activities

Profit Before Tax
Adjustments for:

Depreciation
Finance Cost
Sundry Balance Written Off
Share of Profit/( Loss) from Associate
Provision for Expected Credit Loss
Interest Income
Loss/ (Gain) on sale of Fixed Assets

Operating Profit before Changes in Working Capital

328.41 160.23

201.05
80.84
(1.22)

166.76
51.55

1.81
0.51 (4.14)

10.00
(5.86)
(3.76)

609.97

9.67
(3.45)

5.15
387.58

Movements in Working Capital
Decrease/ (Increase) in Other Financial Non current Assets
Decrease/ (Increase) in Inventories
Decrease/ (Increase) in Trade Receivables
Decrease/ (Increase) in Other Current Financial Assets
Decrease/ (Increase) in Other Current Assets
(Decrease)/ Increase in Trade Payables
(Decrease)/ Increase in Non Current Provisions
(Decrease)/ Increase in Current Provisions
(Decrease)/ Increase in Other Current liability

Cash Generated from Operations
Income Tax (Paid)/Received

Net Cash generated/(used In) from Operating Activities

(22.50)
139.57
260.21

(2.48)
78.14

(421.21)
41.80
54.18
34.32

0.47
(183.53)
(100.17)

21.34
0.62

201.87
927.85

(118.73)
809.12

85.10
257.43

(107.97)
149.46

Cash Flow from Investment Activities
Purchase of Property, Plant 8i Equipment including
Capital Advances and Capital Work in Progress
investment in an Associate
Sale of Property, Plant & Equipment
Interest Income

Net Cash generated/(used in) from Investment Activities

B

(292.97)
(79.26)

(34.00)
(96.01)

73.008.10
5.86 3.45

(358.27) (53.56)

C Cash From Financing Activities
Repayment of Non Current Borrowings
Proceeds/(repayment) from Current Borrowings
Interest Paid
Dividend

Net Cash generated/(used in) From Financing Activities
Net Increase/Decrease in Cash & Cash Equivalents
Cash & Cash Equivalents at the beginning of the year
Cash 8t Cash Equivalents at the end of the year

68.70
(271.42)

(80.84)
(172.50)
(456.06)

(5.21)

(124.32)
48.21

(51.55)

(127.66)
(31.76)

47.07
15.31

9.64
4.43

Note to Cash Flow Statement:
1 The above Cash Flow Statement has been prepared under the 'Indirect method' as set out in the Ind AS • 7 Statement of

Cash Flow
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(Formerly known as A-1 Acid Pvt. Ltd.)

Notes;

1. The above financial results are prepared in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards ("Ind
AS"), as applicable and guidelines issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India ("SEBI"). The
Ind AS are prescribed under section 133 of the Act read with Rule 3 of the Companies (Indian
Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015, and the Companies (Indian Accounting Standards) (Amendment)
Rules, 2016. The said financial results represent the results of A-1 acid Limited ("the company") and
it's share in results of associate firm which have been prepared in accordance with Ind AS 28 -
"investment in Associate".

2. The above financial results of the company have been reviewed by the Audit Committee and
approved by the Board of Directors of the Company at their respective meetings held on November
10,2022.

3. The group company has only one reportable Segment viz. trading in acid and chemical as
determined by the chief decision maker in accordance with IND AS 108, Operating Segments. Further,
the operations of the Group is predominately domiciled in India and therefore there are no reportable
geographical segment.

4. Figures of Previous year/period has been regrouped/rearranged , to correspond to current period's
presentation.

For and on behalf of the Board

(Harshadbhai N.Patel)
Chairman and Managing Director
DIN 00302819
Ahmedabad, November 10,2022


